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European Society for Emergency Medicine

The Young Emergency Medicine Doctors Section, in collaboration with the Educational Committee of the

European Society for Emergency Medicine (EUSEM) is pleased to present

EuSEM Refresher Course 3

a 4 days interactive course for young doctors training or practicing in all fields of emergency medicine and
urgent care. The course is based on the European Curriculum of Emergency Medicine. This edition will be
about:

Respiratory Failure and Non Invasive Ventilation
Trauma and related Coagulopathy

Prehospital Medicine

with a bonus track on life in emergency medicine.

The objectives of this four days course are to provide participants with an up to date review of the most
recent, clinically relevant, developments in research, therapy, and management of these very common
clinical situations. Invited speakers are international well-known experts in their field. Different session
formats including mini-symposia, workshops, round table discussions and practicals are included in the
program. The goal of the teaching methodology is to favor as much as possible faculty-student
interaction.

Please register early space is limited to 45 participants

For any questions or to register please write to yemdsection@gmail.com

www.refreshercourse.org

www.facebook.com/eusem.yemd

Refreshel
ourse

NOVARA, ITALY
MAY 15 - 18 2014




Thursday, May 15" 2014 (Niguarda Hospital, Milano)

16:00 Registration Opens

16:15

16:30

16:45 Welcome (Aula DEA 1)

17:00 Plenary Lecture (Aula DEA 1)

17:15 Future of Prehospital Care

17:30 Dr. Gareth Grier

17:45 London Royal Hospital ED and Air Ambulance, London, UK

18:00 Group A1-A2 (Aula DEA 1) Group B1 Group B2
Interactive Pre Hospital Trauma Cases Tour of 118 Milano Case based discussion

Dr. Osvaldo Chiara Dispatch Center 118 Milano
Niguarda Hospital Trauma Team Leader Dr. Giovanni Sesana Dr. TBA
118 Milano EMS
18:15 Group B1 Group B2
Case based discussion Tour of 118 Milano
118 Milano Dispatch Center
Dr. TBA Dr. Giovanni Sesana
118 Milano EMS

18:30 Group B1-B2 (Aula DEA 1) Group Al Group A2

Interactive Pre Hospital Trauma Cases Tour of 118 Milano Case based discussion
Dr. Osvaldo Chiara Dispatch Center 118 Milano

Niguarda Hospital Trauma Team Leader Dr. Giovanni Sesana Dr. TBA

118 Milano EMS

18:45 Group Al Group B2
Case based discussion Tour of 118 Milano
118 Milano Dispatch Center
Dr. TBA Dr. Giovanni Sesana
118 Milano EMS
19:00 Wrap up and transfer by bus to dinner
20:00 Course Dinner

22:30 Transfer by BUS to Novara for the night



Friday, May 16" 2014 (Simulation Center, Novara)

08:00
08:30

09:30

10:30-
11:00
11:00

12:00

13:00-
13:45
14:00-
15:00

15:00-
16:00
16:00-
17:00
17:00-
18:00
18:00-
19:00
19:00

Welcome

Assessment of the Trauma Patient
Dr. Raed Arafat
Romania Under Secretary of State, founder of SMURD Romanian pre-hospital care system, Bucarest, Romania
Approach to the traumatic patient: new insights on fluids and coagulation management
Dr. Giuseppe Nardi
Shock and Trauma Unit, San Camillo Hospital, Rome
Coffee break

Diagnosis and Management of Trauma Coaghulopathy
TBA
An unusual trauma: Burns Management made simple
Dr. Federica D’Asta
Research Clinical Fellow. Burn Centre. Birmingham Children Hospital, UK
Buffett Lunch

Practicals Group A Practicals Group B Practicals Group C Practicals Group D Practicals Group E
Trauma Coagulation FAST Scan Burns Management Trauma Cases using Trauma Im-
Management Dr. Gian Cibinel Dr. Federica D’Asta Advanced High mobilization
Dr. Giuseppe Nardi SIMEU President Fidelity Simulation Dr. Roberto
Dr. Gabriele Talotti Dr. Federico Barra Costagliola
Group B Group C Group D Group E Group A
Group C Group D Group E Group A Group B
Group D Group E Group A Group B Group C
Group E Group A Group B Group C Group D

Day 2 ends



Saturday, May 17" 2014 (Simulation Center, Novara)

08:00
08:30

09:30

10:30-
11:00
11:00

12:00

13:00-
13:45
14:00-
15:00

15:00-
16:00
16:00-
17:00
17:00-
18:00
18:00-
19:00
19:00

Welcome

Respiratory Failure: Back to the Basics
Dr. Roberto Cosentini
Non Invasive Ventilation Unit, Emergency Department, Policlinico Hospital, Milano Italy
Lung Ultrasound in Respiratory Failure
Dr. Gian Cibinel
Head, Emergency Departmet, Pinerolo Hospital & SIMEU President
Coffee break

Clinical Approack and NIV
Dr. Adbo Khoury
Besancon, France
Putting it all together: clinical cases in small groups
Dr. Cosentini, Dr. Cibinel, Dr. Khoury, Dr.
Buffett Lunch

Practicals Group A Practicals Group B Practicals Group C Practicals Group D
Non Invasive Ventilation CPAP Lung Ultrasound Respiratory Failure
Dr. Roberto Cosentini Dr. Abdo Khoury Dr. Gian Cibinel Cases using

Advanced High
Fidelity Simulation
Dr. Federico Barra

Group B Group C Group D Group E
Group C Group D Group E Group A
Group D Group E Group A Group B
Group E Group A Group B Group C

Day 3 ends

Practicals Group E
Super ALS
Dr. Roberta Petrino
Dr. Roberta Marino
Group A
Group B

Group C

Group D



Sunday, May 18" 2014 (Simulation Center, Novara)

Tips and Tricks for your life in the Emergency Department
Dr. Fabio De laco
Head, Imperia Emergency Department, Imperia, Italy
The #FOAMed Revolution
Dr. Sean Scott
Australia
Coffee break

TBA
A career for the European Emergency Physician: between dreams and expectations
Dr. Roberta Petrino
European Society for Emergency Medicine Vice-President and Chair of the Emergency Medicine Curriculum
Course Closing and Buffett Lunch




Confirmed Faculty

Dr. Gareth Grier
London, UK

Consultant in Emergency
Medicine & Pre-Hospital
Care, The Royal London
Hospital & Clinical

Governance Lead, Essex and

Hertfordshire Air
Ambulance.

Dr. Osvaldo Chiara

Milano, Italy

Team Leader for the
Niguarda Hospital Trauma
Team, one of the largest
Level 1 trauma centers of
the country.

Dr. Abdo Khoury

Besancgon, France
Department of Emergency
Medicine & Critical Care,
University of Franche -
Comté, Medical Center.

Dr. Federica D’Asta
Birmingham, UK
Research Clinical Fellow.
Burn Centre. Birmingham
Children Hospital

Dr. Giuseppe Nardi

Rome, Italy

Head of the Shock and
Trauma Unit, San Camillo
Forlanini Hospital, Rome.
Coagulation and bleeding
management expert.

Dr. Roberta Petrino

Vercelli, Italy

Head of S. Andrea Hospital
Emergency Department.
Vice President of the
European Society for
Emergency Medicine
(EUSEM).

Dr. Raed Arafat

Bucarest, Romania
Under Secretary of
Romania. Chief physician
and founder of the
Mobile Service for
Emergency, Resuscitation
and Extrication (SMURD).

Dr. Giovanni Sesana

Milano, Italy

Head of the Milano 118
Emergency Medical
System (EMS) pre-hospital
care.

Dr. Roberto
Cosentini

Milano, Italy
Lead, Non Invasive
Ventilation Unit,
Emergency Medicine,
Policlinico Maggiore
Hospital Milano.

Dr. Gian Cibinel

Pinerolo, Italy
Head of the Pinerolo
Hospital Emergency
Department. Current
President of the Italian
Society for Emergency
Medicine (SIMEU)
Ultrasound Expert.

Dr. Sean Scott

Australia

Certified Emergency and
Critical Care Doctor, rural
and retrieval medicine.
Free Open Access
Meducation (FOAM)
Enthusiast.

Dr. Fabio De laco
Imperia, Italy

Head of the Imperia
Emergency Department.
Member of the SIMEU
group for Analgesia and
Sedation in the
Emergency Department.



To participate in the course, please apply via yemdsection@gmail.com with the following information:
- Name (first and surname)
- Address
- Mobile number
- Email address

- Date of birth

You will receive an email to confirm your registration. Once you have received your confirmation, please
make a bank transfer
€200 (EuSEM member)
€350 (non-EuSEM member)
to the following account to confirm your participation.

Please provide your name and ‘EUSEM Refresher Course 3’ as a reference when making the payment.

Bank Name: KBC
IBAN: BE89 7350 3485 2185
BIC: KREDBEBB

Account holder: EUSEM YEMD

To apply for EUSEM membership, please visit www.eusem.org.

SPONSORED BY:

ROTEM



COURSE VENUE

The course venue will be the brand new medical simulation center of Universita del Piemonte Orientale
Amedeo Avogadro in Novara. The address is Via Lanino 1 and you can find it in the following map marked
as “B”. The pre-hospital day (May 15") will be held in the Milano 118 EMS Dispatch Center. More
information about this will follow after registration to the course.

ACCOMODATION

We have an agreement with Hotel La Cupola located nearby the course venue. The address is Corso
Milano 43 and you can find it in the following map marked as “A”. The website is www.lacupolahotel.it

Rates are:
- Single room Euro 45 per night per room
- Double room Euro 65 per night per room

To book please email: info@lacupolahotel.it referring EUSEM in your booking

HOW TO GET THERE

Novara is easily reachable from any part of Europe since it is near and well connected to three main
international airports. The best choice to reach Novara is to land at Milan Malpensa international airport
(IATA:MXP) and then take the BUS to Novara. Milan Malpensa is a big hub for easyjets flights. Milan
Malpensa Bus to Novara ends very close both to the course venue and the Hotel. Here you can find the
bus timetable: http://www.stnnet.it/novaramalpensa.html you have to get off at Novara Autostazione.

Other airports landing in Milan are Milano Linate (IATA: LIN) and Milano Bergamo (IATA: BGY). The latter
is the farthest from Milano and it will take approximately one hour bus ride to get to central Milano.
Ryanair flies to Bergamo.

If you arrive in Milano by Train it is very easy to reach Novara from Milano Centrale station or Milano
Garibaldi station. There are frequent trains every hour. The ride takes approximately 45 minutes.

CANCELLATION POLICY

1) If you cancel your participation more than 1 month in advance 100% of the course fee will be
refunded

2) If you cancel your participation within 2 weeks of the course date 50% of the course fee will
be refunded

3) If you cancel your participation within 1 week of the course date no money will be refunded



