

The Young Emergency Medicine Doctors Section, in collaboration with the Educational Committee of the European Society for Emergency Medicine (EuSEM) is pleased to present

EuSEM Refresher Course 3

a 4 days interactive course for young doctors training or practicing in all fields of emergency medicine and urgent care. The course is based on the European Curriculum of Emergency Medicine. This edition will be about:

Respiratory Failure and Non Invasive Ventilation Trauma and related Coagulopathy Prehospital Medicine

with a bonus track on life in emergency medicine.

The objectives of this four days course are to provide participants with an up to date review of the most recent, clinically relevant, developments in research, therapy, and management of these very common clinical situations. Invited speakers are international well-known experts in their field. Different session formats including mini-symposia, workshops, round table discussions and practicals are included in the program. The goal of the teaching methodology is to favor as much as possible faculty-student interaction.

Please register early space is limited to 45 participants

For any questions or to register please write to yemdsection@gmail.com

www.refreshercourse.org

www.facebook.com/eusem.yemd



Thursday, May 15th 2014 (Niguarda Hospital, Milano)

•	ly 15 2014 (Niguarda Hospital, Milalio)				
16:00	Registration Opens				
16:15					
16:30					
16:45	Welcome (Aula DEA 1)				
17:00	Plenary Lecture (Aula DEA 1)				
17:15	Future of Prehospital Care				
17:30	Dr. Gareth Grier				
17:45	London Royal Hospital ED and Air Ambulance, London, UK				
18:00	Group A1-A2 (Aula DEA 1)	Group B1	Group B2		
	Interactive Pre Hospital Trauma Cases	Tour of 118 Milano	Case based discussion		
	Dr. Osvaldo Chiara	Dispatch Center	118 Milano		
	Niguarda Hospital Trauma Team Leader	Dr. Giovanni Sesana	Dr. TBA		
		118 Milano EMS			
18:15		Group B1	Group B2		
		Case based discussion	Tour of 118 Milano		
		118 Milano	Dispatch Center		
		Dr. TBA	Dr. Giovanni Sesana		
			118 Milano EMS		
18:30	Group B1-B2 (Aula DEA 1)	Group A1	Group A2		
	Interactive Pre Hospital Trauma Cases	Tour of 118 Milano	Case based discussion		
	Dr. Osvaldo Chiara	Dispatch Center	118 Milano		
	Niguarda Hospital Trauma Team Leader	Dr. Giovanni Sesana	Dr. TBA		
		118 Milano EMS			
18:45		Group A1	Group B2		
10.45		Case based discussion	Tour of 118 Milano		
		118 Milano	Dispatch Center		
		Dr. TBA	Dr. Giovanni Sesana		
		DI. IDA	118 Milano EMS		
19:00	Wrap up and transfer by bus to dinner				
20:00	Course Dinner				
22:30	Transfer by BUS to Novara for the night				
22.30	Transier by bos to Novara for the hight				

Friday, May 16th 2014 (Simulation Center, Novara)

08:00	Welcome				
08:30	Assessment of the Trauma Patient				
	Dr. Raed Arafat				
	Romania Under Secretary of State, founder of SMURD Romanian pre-hospital care system, Bucarest, Romania				
09:30	Approach to the traumatic patient: new insights on fluids and coagulation management				
	Dr. Giuseppe Nardi				
	Shock and Trauma Unit, San Camillo Hospital, Rome				
10:30-	Coffee break				
11:00	Diametric and Management of Turning Concludes other				
11:00	Diagnosis and Management of Trauma Coaghulopathy TBA				
12:00	An unusual trauma: Burns Management made simple				
12.00	Dr. Federica D'Asta				
	Research Clinical Fellow. Burn Centre. Birmingham Children Hospital, UK				
13:00-	Buffett Lunch				
13:45					
14:00-	Practicals Group A	Practicals Group B	Practicals Group C	Practicals Group D	Practicals Group E
15:00	Trauma Coagulation	FAST Scan	Burns Management	Trauma Cases using	Trauma Im-
	Management	Dr. Gian Cibinel	Dr. Federica D'Asta	Advanced High	mobilization
	Dr. Giuseppe Nardi Dr. Gabriele Talotti	SIMEU President		Fidelity Simulation Dr. Federico Barra	Dr. Roberto
15:00-	Group B	Group C	Group D	Group E	Costagliola Group A
16:00	Group B	Group C	σιουρ Β	Group L	Group A
16:00-	Group C	Group D	Group E	Group A	Group B
17:00			·		
17:00-	Group D	Group E	Group A	Group B	Group C
18:00					
18:00-	Group E	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D
19:00					
19:00	Day 2 ends				

Saturday, May 17th 2014 (Simulation Center, Novara)

08:00	Welcome				
08:30	Respiratory Failure: Back to the Basics				
	Dr. Roberto Cosentini				
09:30	Non Invasive Ventilation Unit, Emergency Department, Policlinico Hospital, Milano Italy Lung Ultrasound in Respiratory Failure				
03.30	Dr. Gian Cibinel				
	Head, Emergency Departmet, Pinerolo Hospital & SIMEU President				
10:30-	Coffee break				
11:00					
11:00	Clinical Approack and NIV				
	Dr. Adbo Khoury Besancon, France				
12:00	Putting it all together: clinical cases in small groups				
	Dr. Cosentini, Dr. Cibinel, Dr. Khoury, Dr.				
13:00-	Buffett Lunch				
13:45 14:00-	Drasticals Croup A	Dracticals Crown D	Dragticals Croup C	Dracticals Crown D	Dracticals Crown F
15:00	Practicals Group A Non Invasive Ventilation	Practicals Group B CPAP	Practicals Group C Lung Ultrasound	Practicals Group D Respiratory Failure	Practicals Group E Super ALS
20.00	Dr. Roberto Cosentini	Dr. Abdo Khoury	Dr. Gian Cibinel	Cases using	Dr. Roberta Petrino
				Advanced High	Dr. Roberta Marino
				Fidelity Simulation	
15:00-	Group B	Group C	Group D	Dr. Federico Barra Group E	Group A
16:00	Group B	Group C	Group B	Group L	Group //
16:00-	Group C	Group D	Group E	Group A	Group B
17:00					
17:00-	Group D	Group E	Group A	Group B	Group C
18:00 18:00-	Group E	Group A	Group B	Group C	Group D
19:00	Group L	Group A	Group	Group	Group D
19:00	Day 3 ends				

Sunday, May 18th 2014 (Simulation Center, Novara)

08:00	Welcome	
08:30	Tips and Tricks for your life in the Emergency Department	
	Dr. Fabio De Iaco	
	Head, Imperia Emergency Department, Imperia, Italy	
09:30	The #FOAMed Revolution	
	Dr. Sean Scott	
	Australia	
10:30-	Coffee break	
11:00		
11:00	TBA	
12:00	A career for the European Emergency Physician: between dreams and expectations	
	Dr. Roberta Petrino	
	European Society for Emergency Medicine Vice-President and Chair of the Emergency Medicine Curriculum	
13:00	Course Closing and Buffett Lunch	





Confirmed Faculty



Dr. Gareth Grier London, UK Consultant in Emergency

Medicine & Pre-Hospital
Care, The Royal London
Hospital & Clinical
Governance Lead, Essex and
Hertfordshire Air
Ambulance.



Dr. Raed Arafat Bucarest, Romania

Under Secretary of Romania. Chief physician and founder of the Mobile Service for Emergency, Resuscitation and Extrication (SMURD).



Dr. Osvaldo Chiara Milano, Italy

Team Leader for the Niguarda Hospital Trauma Team, one of the largest Level 1 trauma centers of the country.



Dr. Giovanni Sesana Milano, Italy

Head of the Milano 118 Emergency Medical System (EMS) pre-hospital care.



Dr. Abdo Khoury Besançon, France

Department of Emergency Medicine & Critical Care, University of Franche -Comté, Medical Center.



Dr. Roberto Cosentini Milano, Italy

Lead, Non Invasive Ventilation Unit, Emergency Medicine, Policlinico Maggiore Hospital Milano.



Dr. Federica D'Asta Birmingham, UK

Research Clinical Fellow. Burn Centre. Birmingham Children Hospital



Dr. Gian Cibinel Pinerolo, Italy

Head of the Pinerolo Hospital Emergency Department. Current President of the Italian Society for Emergency Medicine (SIMEU) Ultrasound Expert.



Dr. Giuseppe Nardi Rome, Italy

Head of the Shock and Trauma Unit, San Camillo Forlanini Hospital, Rome. Coagulation and bleeding management expert.



Dr. Sean Scott Australia

Certified Emergency and Critical Care Doctor, rural and retrieval medicine. Free Open Access Meducation (FOAM) Enthusiast.



Dr. Roberta Petrino Vercelli, Italy

Head of S. Andrea Hospital Emergency Department. Vice President of the European Society for Emergency Medicine (EuSEM).



Dr. Fabio De Iaco Imperia, Italy

Head of the Imperia Emergency Department. Member of the SIMEU group for Analgesia and Sedation in the Emergency Department. To participate in the course, please apply via **yemdsection@gmail.com** with the following information:

- Name (first and surname)
 - Address
 - Mobile number
 - Email address
 - Date of birth

You will receive an email to confirm your registration. Once you have received your confirmation, please make a bank transfer

€200 (EuSEM member)

€350 (non-EuSEM member)

to the following account to confirm your participation.

Please provide your name and 'EuSEM Refresher Course 3' as a reference when making the payment.

Bank Name: KBC

IBAN: BE89 7350 3485 2185

BIC: KREDBEBB

Account holder: EuSEM YEMD

To apply for EuSEM membership, please visit www.eusem.org.

SPONSORED BY:



COURSE VENUE

The course venue will be the brand new medical simulation center of Università del Piemonte Orientale Amedeo Avogadro in Novara. The address is Via Lanino 1 and you can find it in the following map marked as "B". The pre-hospital day (May 15th) will be held in the Milano 118 EMS Dispatch Center. More information about this will follow after registration to the course.

ACCOMODATION

We have an agreement with Hotel La Cupola located nearby the course venue. The address is Corso Milano 43 and you can find it in the following map marked as "A". The website is www.lacupolahotel.it

Rates are:

- Single room Euro 45 per night per room
- Double room Euro 65 per night per room

To book please email: info@lacupolahotel.it referring EUSEM in your booking

HOW TO GET THERE

Novara is easily reachable from any part of Europe since it is near and well connected to three main international airports. The best choice to reach Novara is to land at Milan Malpensa international airport (IATA:MXP) and then take the BUS to Novara. Milan Malpensa is a big hub for easyjets flights. Milan Malpensa Bus to Novara ends very close both to the course venue and the Hotel. Here you can find the bus timetable: http://www.stnnet.it/novaramalpensa.html you have to get off at Novara Autostazione.

Other airports landing in Milan are Milano Linate (IATA: LIN) and Milano Bergamo (IATA: BGY). The latter is the farthest from Milano and it will take approximately one hour bus ride to get to central Milano. Ryanair flies to Bergamo.

If you arrive in Milano by Train it is very easy to reach Novara from Milano Centrale station or Milano Garibaldi station. There are frequent trains every hour. The ride takes approximately 45 minutes.

CANCELLATION POLICY

- 1) If you cancel your participation more than 1 month in advance 100% of the course fee will be refunded
- 2) If you cancel your participation within 2 weeks of the course date 50% of the course fee will be refunded
- 3) If you cancel your participation within 1 week of the course date no money will be refunded